Amend CSHB 2804 as follows:

- (1) On page 5, lines 23-24, strike "are enrolled in" and substitute "have completed an".
- (2) On page 8, line 26, between "each district" and "a", insert "and campus".
- (3) On page 8, line 27, strike "of A, B, C, D, or F" and substitute "[of A, B, C, D, or F]"
- (4) On page 9, strike lines 2-11 and substitute the following:

[designated letter] performance rating. [A district performance rating of A, B, or C reflects acceptable performance and a district performance rating of D or F reflects unacceptable performance. The commissioner shall also assign each campus a performance rating of exemplary, recognized, acceptable, or unacceptable. A campus performance rating of exemplary, recognized, or acceptable reflects acceptable performance, and a campus performance rating of unacceptable reflects unacceptable performance. A district may not receive a performance rating of A if the district includes any campus with a performance rating of unacceptable.] Not later than